GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 224570 BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2021

Urea Decontrol

2245: SHRI SAUMITRA KHAN:

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)
(c)

(d)

whether the Government has any proposal to decontrol urea:

if so, the details thereof along with the time by which it is likely to be done;
whether strengthening of infrastructure is required at the existing fertilizer rake points in West Bengal: and

if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER FOR HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS

(DR. MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) & (b): No, Sir. There is no such proposal.

(c) & (d): Strengthening of infrastructure at the existing fertilizer rake points is a need based ongoing process subject to operational requirement, technical feasibility and resource availability.
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